
# 6 Tampa (20-4) -vs- # 1 West Florida (37-11)
5/30/2021 at Pensacola, Fla. (Jim Spooner Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Braydon Nelson (4-1)
Loss: Means, Sean (4-2)
Save: Jordan Leasure (5)
HBP: Floyd, Evan, Case, Brendon
PB: Josh Rulli
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lindy Hall First: Gary Keller Second Base: Bobby Dunnigan Third Base: KC Smith 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 300   Weather: Low 80's, clear & sunny
Game notes:
- Masuck faced 2 batters in the 3rd.
- Means faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tampa 1 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 8 10 1
West Florida 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 7 14 1

Tampa 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E.J. Cumbo cf/rf 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Drew Ehrhard 3b/2b 6 0 2 4 0 0 3
Jamarcus Lyons lf 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Jose Cadenas cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dan Sullivan 1b 5 0 2 1 0 1 2
Luke Glancy rf/lf 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Sam Freitas dh 5 1 1 0 0 3 3
J.D. Urso 2b/ss 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
Josh Rulli c 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
Christian Flint ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    John Malcom ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Mikey Navarrete 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D.J. Masuck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael D'Emo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braydon Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Leasure p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 10 8 9 7 13

2B: E.J. Cumbo (1); Drew Ehrhard (1); Dan Sullivan (1); Sam
Freitas (1)
HR: Jamarcus Lyons (1); Luke Glancy (1)
SH: J.D. Urso (1); Christian Flint (1); Mikey Navarrete (1)
SF: E.J. Cumbo (1)
SB: Dan Sullivan (1)
HBP: Luke Glancy (1); Josh Rulli (1)
E: Christian Flint (1)

West Florida 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hancock, Miller ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
O'Shea, Cullan 1b 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
Menhennett, Dylan cf 5 1 1 2 0 1 2
Imwalle, Adam 2b 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
Dunnam, Justin lf 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
Estrada, Matthew rf 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Roberts, Jason dh 5 0 3 4 0 0 3
    Luttermoser, Smitty pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clement, Sam c 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Fontenot, True 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Wozniak, Joey ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Floyd, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Means, Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Case, Brendon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 7 14 7 3 7 11

2B: O'Shea, Cullan (1); Dunnam, Justin (1); Roberts, Jason (1)
HR: O'Shea, Cullan (1); Menhennett, Dylan (1)
SH: Estrada, Matthew (1)
SB: Hancock, Miller (1)
E: Imwalle, Adam (1)

Tampa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D.J. Masuck 2.0 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 2 50
Michael D'Emo 1.1 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 34
Braydon Nelson (W, 4-1) 2.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 9 10 0 5 30
Jordan Leasure (S, 5) 3.0 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 3 38
Totals 14 7 5 3 7 0 0 0 1 41 45 8 12 152

West Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Floyd, Evan 6.0 7 5 4 5 4 0 0 1 1 24 31 10 3 118
Means, Sean (L, 4-2) 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 6
Case, Brendon 3.0 1 1 1 4 3 0 0 1 1 7 15 2 4 49
Totals 10 8 7 9 7 0 0 2 2 33 48 12 7 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tampa - Top of 1st UT UWF
Cumbo reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Ehrhard flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 0 0
Lyons flied out to cf (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Sullivan doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 BKSB); Cumbo scored, unearned. 1 0
Glancy walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 1 0
Freitas flied out to cf (0-2 FKF). 1 0

West Florida - Bottom of 1st UT UWF
Hancock flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 0
O'Shea homered to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB). 1 1
Menhennett grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 1
Imwalle singled to left center (0-1 K). 1 1
Dunnam singled to catcher (2-2 SSBFB); Imwalle advanced to second. 1 1
Estrada walked (3-0 BBBBB); Dunnam advanced to second; Imwalle advanced to third. 1 1
Roberts flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 1 1

Tampa - Top of 2nd UT UWF
J.D. Urso walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Rulli singled through the left side (0-2 KKFF); J.D. Urso advanced to second. 1 1
Flint out at first 1b to p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Rulli advanced to second; J.D. Urso advanced to third. 1 1
Cumbo intentionally walked (1-0 B). 1 1
Ehrhard doubled, out at third rf to 2b to 3b, 3 RBI (2-2 SBBKF); Cumbo scored; Rulli scored; J.D. Urso
scored. 4 1
Lyons flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 4 1

West Florida - Bottom of 2nd UT UWF
Clement singled up the middle (2-1 BFB). 4 1
Fontenot flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 4 1
Hancock flied out to cf (2-2 KSBB). 4 1
O'Shea doubled down the rf line (1-2 SBS); Clement advanced to third. 4 1
Menhennett out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 4 1

Tampa - Top of 3rd UT UWF
Sullivan singled to center field (1-0 B). 4 1
Glancy flied out to rf down the rf line (0-1 F). 4 1
Freitas struck out swinging (3-2 FFFBFFBBS); Sullivan stole second. 4 1
J.D. Urso lined out to ss (0-1 S). 4 1

West Florida - Bottom of 3rd UT UWF
Imwalle reached on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 4 1
Dunnam singled to left field (3-1 BSBB); Imwalle advanced to second. 4 1
D'Emo to p for Masuck. 4 1
Estrada grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Dunnam advanced to second; Imwalle advanced to third. 4 1
Roberts singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Dunnam scored; Imwalle scored, unearned. 4 3
Clement flied out to cf (2-2 BSBS). 4 3
Fontenot struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 3

Tampa - Top of 4th UT UWF
Rulli fouled out to 1b (2-2 SBSB). 4 3
Flint struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 4 3
Cumbo doubled to right field (2-2 KBFFBF). 4 3



Ehrhard lined out to rf down the rf line (1-1 SB). 4 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

West Florida - Bottom of 4th UT UWF
Hancock grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSFFFBBF). 4 3
O'Shea walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Menhennett homered to right center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); O'Shea scored. 4 5
Imwalle singled to left center (3-2 BFBBF). 4 5
Nelson to p for D'Emo. 4 5
Imwalle advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 5
Dunnam grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); Imwalle advanced to third. 4 5
Estrada intentionally walked (3-0 BBB). 4 5
Roberts singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Estrada advanced to second; Imwalle scored, unearned. 4 6
Clement struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 4 6

Tampa - Top of 5th UT UWF
Lyons homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 5 6
Sullivan struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 5 6
Glancy hit by pitch (0-0). 5 6
Freitas struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS). 5 6
J.D. Urso walked (3-1 BFBBB); Glancy advanced to second. 5 6
Rulli flied out to rf (2-2 KSFBB). 5 6

West Florida - Bottom of 5th UT UWF
Fontenot struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 5 6
Hancock grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 6
O'Shea grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 6

Tampa - Top of 6th UT UWF
Flint out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 5 6
Cumbo singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 5 6
Ehrhard lined out to cf to left center (1-1 BK). 5 6
Lyons walked (3-1 BBSBB); Cumbo advanced to second. 5 6
Sullivan grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 5 6

West Florida - Bottom of 6th UT UWF
Menhennett struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 5 6
Imwalle out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-0). 5 6
Dunnam grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 5 6

Tampa - Top of 7th UT UWF
Means to p for Floyd. 5 6
Glancy homered to right field, RBI (2-1 FBB). 6 6
Freitas doubled to right field (1-0 B). 6 6
Case to p for Means. 6 6
J.D. Urso out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Freitas advanced to third. 6 6
Rulli walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 6
Malcom pinch hit for Flint. 6 6
Malcom walked (3-2 FBBSBFB); Rulli advanced to second. 6 6
Cumbo lined out to lf, SF, RBI (0-2 FF); Freitas scored. 7 6
Ehrhard reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Malcom out at second 2b unassisted. 7 6

West Florida - Bottom of 7th UT UWF
Ehrhard to 2b. 7 6



J.D. Urso to ss. 7 6
Navarrete to 3b for Malcom. 7 6
Leasure to p for Nelson. 7 6
Estrada singled to right field (1-1 BF). 7 6
Roberts grounded out to 3b (0-1 S); Estrada advanced to second. 7 6
Clement popped up to 2b (0-0). 7 6
Fontenot struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFS). 7 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tampa - Top of 8th UT UWF
Lyons struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 7 6
Sullivan grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 6
Glancy walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 6
Freitas struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 7 6

West Florida - Bottom of 8th UT UWF
Cumbo to rf. 7 6
Cadenas to cf for Lyons. 7 6
Glancy to lf. 7 6
Hancock singled up the middle (1-0 B). 7 6
Hancock stole second. 7 6
O'Shea struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 7 6
Menhennett grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 6
Imwalle flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 7 6

Tampa - Top of 9th UT UWF
J.D. Urso struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 7 6
Rulli hit by pitch (1-0 B). 7 6
Navarrete grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Rulli advanced to second. 7 6
Cumbo intentionally walked (0-0). 7 6
Ehrhard singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BF); Cumbo advanced to second; Rulli scored. 8 6
Cadenas popped up to 1b (2-2 BBKFF). 8 6

West Florida - Bottom of 9th UT UWF
Dunnam doubled to right center (1-1 SB). 8 6
Estrada grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KFF); Dunnam advanced to third. 8 6
Roberts doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Dunnam scored. 8 7
Luttermoser pinch ran for Roberts. 8 7
Clement lined out to rf (0-1 K). 8 7
Wozniak to 3b for Fontenot. 8 7
Wozniak pinch hit. 8 7
Wozniak struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 8 7


